= RD_103 City of Kansas City, Missouri - Revenue Division
(14 2024 ANNUAL BUSINESS LICENSE APPLICATION

E FLAT RATE - BUSINESS ACTIVITY LISTING

®

Phone: (816)513-1120
KANSAS CITY
E-file:  kcmo.gov/quicktax MISSOUTRI

KCMO Form RD-103 Business Activity Listing

Use the following tables when completing Form RD-103.

NAICS SECTION ON RATE Type of
= FORM RD-103 LICENSE FEE BUSINESS ACTIVITY CATEGORY TABLE Units
112112 A STOCK YARDS COMPANY 28 NONE
112340 A POULTRY SHOW 13 NONE
112519 A ANIMAL CREMATORY 15 NONE
213114 A MINING STOCK AGENT OR BROKER 20 NONE
238910 A WRECKING AND DEMOLITION WORK 18 NONE
321999 A WOOD DEALER PEDDLER 16 NONE
334210 B TELEGRAPH COMPANY OR AGENT 7 GROSS RECEIPTS
423120 B LUMBER DEALER WHOLESALE CAR LOT 61 CARS
424990 A PEDDLER: FROM VEHICLE - ANNUAL 78C NONE
441227 A AIRCRAFT SALES MUNICIPAL AIRPORT 16 NONE
454112 B GOING OUT-OF-BUSINESS (AUCTIONS OR SELL-OFFS) 135 MONTHS
459120 A VACUUM CLEANER HOUSE TO HOUSE SALESMAN 15 NONE
459120 A HAWKER OR HUCKSTER - FOOT 18 NONE
459120 B HAWKER OR HUCKSTER - VEHICLE 78 VEHICLES
459120 A PEDDLER - FOOT 78A NONE
482111 A RAILROAD 26 NONE
484121 B TRUCKING / DELIVERY SERVICE 42 TRUCKS
485111 A LOCAL AND SUBURBAN TRANSIT 112 NONE
485210 A INTERCITY & RURAL BUS TRANSPORTATION 112 NONE
485310 B TAXICAB BUSINESS 72 VEHICLES
485320 B LOCAL PASSENGER TRANSPORTATION, NEC 72 VEHICLES
488111 A AIRPORTS, FLYING FIELDS & SERVICES 16 NONE
488190 A AVIATION FIXED BASED OPERATOR 16 NONE
488410 B TOW TRUCK 42A TRUCKS
492110 A EXPRESS COMPANY OR AGENCY 26 NONE
492210 A MESSENGER SERVICE 89 NONE
493190 A CHECK STAND / LOCKER - BUS STATION 18 NONE
493190 A CHECK STAND / LOCKER - RAILROAD STATION 26 NONE
512131 B THEATERS (0 TO 2,000 SEAT CAPACITY) 56 TICKET PRICE
512131 B THEATERS (2,000 TO 3,000 SEAT CAPACITY) 56A TICKET PRICE
512131 B THEATERS (3,000 AND OVER SEAT CAPACITY) 56B TICKET PRICE
513120 A MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION COMPANY - OWNER 137 NONE
513120 B MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION COMPANY - AGENT 137A AGENTS
522299 A PAWNBROKER 25 NONE

523210 A CUSTOMER BROKER 11 NONE



NAICS

524113
524114
524126
524126
524127

531130
531130
532292
532490

541199
541219
541219
541310
541310
541330
541330
541360

541614
541690
541870
541870
541870
541870
541890

561439
561591
561599
561611
561611
561612
561613
562991

611511
611512

611620
611692
611699

KCMO Form RD-103 Business Activity Listing (continued)

Use the following tables when completing Form RD-103.

SECTION ON
FORM RD-103 LICENSE FEE BUSINESS ACTIVITY CATEGORY

>>>>>

®>wW>w> > > >r>ww> > > >r>wWw>w>w> >>> >

™ @

> > >

INSURANCE COMPANY (LIFE ONLY)
INSURANCE COMPANY (MULTIPLE LINE)
INSURANCE COMPANY (FIRE ONLY)
INSURANCE COMPANY (CASUALTY ONLY)
(

INSURANCE COMPANY (LAND TITLE AND OTHER TYPES)

CHECK STAND LEASED

CHECK STAND / LOCKER - MISCELLANEOUS
MINIATURE RAILROAD

AMUSEMENT DEVICE DISTRIBUTOR

BONDSMAN - MUNICIPAL COURT

ACCOUNTANT - AT LEAST ONE RESIDENT ACCOUNTANT
ACCOUNTANT - TWO OR MORE RESIDENT ACCOUNTANTS
ARCHITECT - AT LEAST ONE RESIDENT ARCHITECT
ARCHITECT - TWO OR MORE RESIDENT ARCHITECTS
ENGINEER - AT LEAST ONE RESIDENT ENGINEER
ENGINEER - TWO OR MORE RESIDENT ENGINEERS

SURVEYOR

SALARY BROKER

ORNAMENTAL SHRUB AND TREE SERVICE
HANDBILL DISTRIBUTOR - ANNUAL
HANDBILL DISTRIBUTOR - WEEKLY
HANDBILL DISTRIBUTOR - DAILY
HANDBILL FOR LOCAL MERCHANT
HANDBILLS BY LOCAL MERCHANT

BONDSMAN AGENT - MUNICIPAL COURT
TOURIST INFORMATION BUREAU

TICKET AGENT OR BROKER

DETECTIVE AGENCY

DETECTIVE PRIVATE

GUARD SERVICE

DETECTIVE PRIVATE

CESSPOOL CLEANER

SHOE SHINING PARLOR AND STANDS
AVIATION SCHOOL (AT AIRPORT)

ACADEMY - RIDING
DRIVER TRAINING SCHOOL
DRIVER INSTRUCTOR

RATE
TABLE

79C
79

79A
79B
79D

16
16
18
23

20
120
120A
121
121A
127
127A
16

25

109
66

66A
66B
66C
112

16
18
18
81
126
82
126
106

48
91

18
19
113

Type of
Units

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE

NONE
PERSONS
NONE
PERSONS
NONE
PERSONS
NONE
NONE

NONE
NONE
NONE
WEEKS
DAYS
NONE
NONE

NONE
NONE
NONE
PERSONS
NONE
PERSONS
NONE
VEHICLES

CHAIRS OR SEATS
AIRCRAFTS

NONE
NONE
NONE



KCMO Form RD-103 Business Activity Listing (continued)

Use the following tables when completing Form RD-103.

NAICS SECTION ON RATE Type of
— FORM RD-103 LICENSE FEE BUSINESS ACTIVITY CATEGORY TABLE Units
621910 B AMBULANCE COMPANY 52 VEHICLES
622110 A HOSPITAL - PRIVATE AND PUBLIC 20 NONE
622310 A SPECIALTY HOSPITAL 20 NONE
624310 A PEDDLER INDIGENT WITH HANDICAP 112 NONE
711190 A PONY RING 89 NONE
711190 B STREET EXHIBITION 145 DAYS
711212 B RACES MOTOR PROPELLED 100 DAYS
711310 A AUTOMOBILE SHOW 15 NONE
711310 A TRACTOR SHOW 113 NONE
711310 B RODEO (DAY 1 - PLUS EACH ADDITIONAL DAY) 141 DAYS
711310 B EQUESTRIAN EXHIBITION 146 DAYS
711310 B SHOW OR EXHIBITION 146 DAYS
711410 A THEATRICAL AGENT 19 NONE
711410 B PRIZE FIGHT: PROFESSIONAL 138 GROSS RECEIPTS
711410 B CONCERTS, CIRCUS: PROFESSIONAL 138 GROSS RECEIPTS
711410 B WRESTLING MATCH: PROFESSIONAL 138 GROSS RECEIPTS
712110 A MUSEUM 20 NONE
712110 A ANATOMY MUSEUM 20 NONE
713120 B AMUSEMENT SHOW (DAY 1 - PLUS EACH ADDITIONAL DAY) 147 DAYS
713990 A MERRY-GO-ROUND - ANNUAL 20 NONE
713990 B AMUSEMENT PARK - TRANSIENT 139 MONTHS
713990 B PUBLIC LECTURER 140 DAYS
713990 B CARNIVAL COMPANY 142 MONTHS
713990 B FIREWORKS DISPLAY 143 DAYS
713990 B MERRY-GO-ROUND - WEEKLY 144 WEEKS
721310 A BOARDING HOME FOR THE AGED 16 NONE
722330 B ICE CREAM / CANDY WAGON POWERDRAWN 52 VEHICLES
722330 B POPCORN WAGON HANDDRAWN 52 VEHICLES
722330 B FRUIT AND VEGGIE DEALERS - ITINERANT 53 VEHICLES
722330 B POPCORN / ICE CREAM WAGON POWERDRAWN 53 VEHICLES
722330 B LUNCH WAGON POWERDRAWN** 74 VEHICLES
722330 B LUNCH WAGON HANDDRAWN** 74A VEHICLES
722515 A STREET STAND - ANNUAL 18 NONE
722515 B STREET STAND - WEEKLY 136 WEEKS
722515 B STREET STAND - MONTHLY 136A MONTHS
812199 B MASSAGE SHOP - ITINERANT 123 PERSONS
812199 B MASSAGE SHOP - FIXED LOCATION 123A PERSONS
812199 B BATH HOUSE AND MASSAGE - ITINERANT 123 PERSONS
812199 B BATH HOUSE AND MASSAGE - FIXED LOCATION 123A PERSONS
812220 A CEMETERY OR CREMATORY 24 NONE

** Food Trucks that sell prepared food items are subject to the Convention & Tourism Tax. Do NOT use Form RD-103. Use Form RD-107.
Food Trucks that do not sell prepared food items use Form RD-103.
(For clarification on the Food Truck classification, please contact the Revenue Division at 816-513-1120)





