

City of Kansas City, Missouri - Revenue Division

ANNUAL BUSINESS LICENSE APPLICATION FLAT RATE - BUSINESS ACTIVITY LISTING

KANSAS CITY MISSOURI

Phone: (816) 513-1120 E-file: kcmo.gov/quicktax

KCMO Form RD-103 Business Activity Listing

Use the following tables when completing Form RD-103.

ose the following tables when completing roth ND-103.				
<u>NAICS</u>	SECTION ON FORM RD-103	LICENSE FEE BUSINESS ACTIVITY CATEGORY	<u>RATE</u> <u>TABLE</u>	<u>Type of</u> <u>Units</u>
112112	Α	STOCK YARDS COMPANY	28	NONE
112340	Α	POULTRY SHOW	13	NONE
112519	Α	ANIMAL CREMATORY	15	NONE
213114	Α	MINING STOCK AGENT OR BROKER	20	NONE
238910	Α	WRECKING AND DEMOLITION WORK	18	NONE
321999	Α	WOOD DEALER PEDDLER	16	NONE
334210	В	TELEGRAPH COMPANY OR AGENT	7	GROSS RECEIPTS
423120	В	LUMBER DEALER WHOLESALE CAR LOT	61	CARS
424990	Α	PEDDLER: FROM VEHICLE - ANNUAL	78C	NONE
441227	Α	AIRCRAFT SALES MUNICIPAL AIRPORT	16	NONE
454112	В	GOING OUT-OF-BUSINESS (AUCTIONS OR SELL-OFFS)	135	MONTHS
459120	Α	VACUUM CLEANER HOUSE TO HOUSE SALESMAN	15	NONE
459120	Α	HAWKER OR HUCKSTER - FOOT	18	NONE
459120	В	HAWKER OR HUCKSTER - VEHICLE	78	VEHICLES
459120	Α	PEDDLER - FOOT	78A	NONE
482111	Α	RAILROAD	26	NONE
484121	В	TRUCKING / DELIVERY SERVICE	42	TRUCKS
485111	Α	LOCAL AND SUBURBAN TRANSIT	112	NONE
485210	Α	INTERCITY & RURAL BUS TRANSPORTATION	112	NONE
485310	В	TAXICAB BUSINESS	72	VEHICLES
485320	В	LOCAL PASSENGER TRANSPORTATION, NEC	72	VEHICLES
488111	Α	AIRPORTS, FLYING FIELDS & SERVICES	16	NONE
488190	Α	AVIATION FIXED BASED OPERATOR	16	NONE
488410	В	TOW TRUCK	42A	TRUCKS
492110	Α	EXPRESS COMPANY OR AGENCY	26	NONE
492210	Α	MESSENGER SERVICE	89	NONE
493190	Α	CHECK STAND / LOCKER - BUS STATION	18	NONE
493190	Α	CHECK STAND / LOCKER - RAILROAD STATION	26	NONE
512131	В	THEATERS (0 TO 2,000 SEAT CAPACITY)	56	TICKET PRICE
512131	В	THEATERS (2,000 TO 3,000 SEAT CAPACITY)	56A	TICKET PRICE
512131	В	THEATERS (3,000 AND OVER SEAT CAPACITY)	56B	TICKET PRICE
513120	Α	MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION COMPANY - OWNER	137	NONE
513120	В	MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION COMPANY - AGENT	137A	AGENTS
522299	Α	PAWNBROKER	25	NONE
523210	Α	CUSTOMER BROKER	11	NONE

KCMO Form RD-103 Business Activity Listing (continued) Use the following tables when completing Form RD-103.

<u>NAICS</u>	SECTION ON FORM RD-103	LICENSE FEE BUSINESS ACTIVITY CATEGORY	<u>RATE</u> <u>TABLE</u>	<u>Type of</u> <u>Units</u>
524113	Α	INSURANCE COMPANY (LIFE ONLY)	79C	NONE
524114	Α	INSURANCE COMPANY (MULTIPLE LINE)	79	NONE
524126	Α	INSURANCE COMPANY (FIRE ONLY)	79A	NONE
524126	Α	INSURANCE COMPANY (CASUALTY ONLY)	79B	NONE
524127	Α	INSURANCE COMPANY (LAND TITLE AND OTHER TYPES)	79D	NONE
531130	Α	CHECK STAND LEASED	16	NONE
531130	Α	CHECK STAND / LOCKER - MISCELLANEOUS	16	NONE
532292	Α	MINIATURE RAILROAD	18	NONE
532490	Α	AMUSEMENT DEVICE DISTRIBUTOR	23	NONE
541199	Α	BONDSMAN - MUNICIPAL COURT	20	NONE
541219	В	ACCOUNTANT - AT LEAST ONE RESIDENT ACCOUNTANT	120	PERSONS
541219	Α	ACCOUNTANT - TWO OR MORE RESIDENT ACCOUNTANTS	120A	NONE
541310	В	ARCHITECT - AT LEAST ONE RESIDENT ARCHITECT	121	PERSONS
541310	Α	ARCHITECT - TWO OR MORE RESIDENT ARCHITECTS	121A	NONE
541330	В	ENGINEER - AT LEAST ONE RESIDENT ENGINEER	127	PERSONS
541330	Α	ENGINEER - TWO OR MORE RESIDENT ENGINEERS	127A	NONE
541360	Α	SURVEYOR	16	NONE
541614	Α	SALARY BROKER	25	NONE
541690	Α	ORNAMENTAL SHRUB AND TREE SERVICE	109	NONE
541870	Α	HANDBILL DISTRIBUTOR - ANNUAL	66	NONE
541870	В	HANDBILL DISTRIBUTOR - WEEKLY	66A	WEEKS
541870	В	HANDBILL DISTRIBUTOR - DAILY	66B	DAYS
541870	Α	HANDBILL FOR LOCAL MERCHANT	66C	NONE
541890	Α	HANDBILLS BY LOCAL MERCHANT	112	NONE
561439	Α	BONDSMAN AGENT - MUNICIPAL COURT	16	NONE
561591	Α	TOURIST INFORMATION BUREAU	18	NONE
561599	Α	TICKET AGENT OR BROKER	18	NONE
561611	В	DETECTIVE AGENCY	81	PERSONS
561611	Α	DETECTIVE PRIVATE	126	NONE
561612	В	GUARD SERVICE	82	PERSONS
561613	Α	DETECTIVE PRIVATE	126	NONE
562991	В	CESSPOOL CLEANER	106	VEHICLES
611511	В	SHOE SHINING PARLOR AND STANDS	48	CHAIRS OR SEATS
611512	В	AVIATION SCHOOL (AT AIRPORT)	91	AIRCRAFTS
611620	Α	ACADEMY - RIDING	18	NONE
611692	Α	DRIVER TRAINING SCHOOL	19	NONE
611699	Α	DRIVER INSTRUCTOR	113	NONE

KCMO Form RD-103 Business Activity Listing (continued)

Use the following tables when completing Form RD-103.

	CECTION ON		DATE	T
<u>NAICS</u>	SECTION ON FORM RD-103	LICENSE FEE BUSINESS ACTIVITY CATEGORY	<u>RATE</u> <u>TABLE</u>	<u>Type of</u> <u>Units</u>
621910	В	AMBULANCE COMPANY	52	VEHICLES
622110	Α	HOSPITAL - PRIVATE AND PUBLIC	20	NONE
622310	Α	SPECIALTY HOSPITAL	20	NONE
624310	Α	PEDDLER INDIGENT WITH HANDICAP	112	NONE
711190	Α	PONY RING	89	NONE
711190	В	STREET EXHIBITION	145	DAYS
711212	В	RACES MOTOR PROPELLED	100	DAYS
711310	Α	AUTOMOBILE SHOW	15	NONE
711310	Α	TRACTOR SHOW	113	NONE
711310	В	RODEO (DAY 1 - PLUS EACH ADDITIONAL DAY)	141	DAYS
711310	В	EQUESTRIAN EXHIBITION	146	DAYS
711310	В	SHOW OR EXHIBITION	146	DAYS
711410	Α	THEATRICAL AGENT	19	NONE
711410	В	PRIZE FIGHT: PROFESSIONAL	138	GROSS RECEIPTS
711410	В	CONCERTS, CIRCUS: PROFESSIONAL	138	GROSS RECEIPTS
711410	В	WRESTLING MATCH: PROFESSIONAL	138	GROSS RECEIPTS
712110	Α	MUSEUM	20	NONE
712110	A	ANATOMY MUSEUM	20	NONE
713120	В	AMUSEMENT SHOW (DAY 1 - PLUS EACH ADDITIONAL DAY)	147	DAYS
713990	A	MERRY-GO-ROUND - ANNUAL	20	NONE
713990	В	AMUSEMENT PARK - TRANSIENT	139	MONTHS
713990	В	PUBLIC LECTURER	140	DAYS
713990	В	CARNIVAL COMPANY	142	MONTHS
713990	В	FIREWORKS DISPLAY	143	DAYS
713990	В	MERRY-GO-ROUND - WEEKLY	144	WEEKS
721310	۸	BOARDING HOME FOR THE AGED	16	NONE
721310	A B	ICE CREAM / CANDY WAGON POWERDRAWN	52	VEHICLES
722330	В	POPCORN WAGON HANDDRAWN	52	VEHICLES
722330	В	FRUIT AND VEGGIE DEALERS - ITINERANT	53	VEHICLES
722330	В	POPCORN / ICE CREAM WAGON POWERDRAWN	53	VEHICLES
722330	В	LUNCH WAGON POWERDRAWN**	74	VEHICLES
722330	В	LUNCH WAGON HANDDRAWN**	74 74A	VEHICLES
722515	A	STREET STAND - ANNUAL	18	NONE
722515	В	STREET STAND - WEEKLY	136	WEEKS
722515	В	STREET STAND - WEEKET STREET STAND - MONTHLY	136A	MONTHS
722313	Ь	STREET STAND - MONTHEI	130A	MONTHS
812199	В	MASSAGE SHOP - ITINERANT	123	PERSONS
812199	В	MASSAGE SHOP - FIXED LOCATION	123A	PERSONS
812199	В	BATH HOUSE AND MASSAGE - ITINERANT	123	PERSONS
812199	В	BATH HOUSE AND MASSAGE - FIXED LOCATION	123A	PERSONS
812220	Α	CEMETERY OR CREMATORY	24	NONE

(For clarification on the Food Truck classification, please contact the Revenue Division at 816-513-1120)

^{**} Food Trucks that sell prepared food items are subject to the Convention & Tourism Tax. Do NOT use Form RD-103. Use Form RD-107. Food Trucks that do not sell prepared food items use Form RD-103.